W« CITY OF
2 EBLOOMINGTON

‘** PARKS AND RECREATION

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES ADVISORY COUNCIL

City of Bloomington Parks and Recreation
Regular Meeting

Location: RCA Community Park Large Shelter
Wednesday, October 8, 2025

4:30-6:00 p.m.

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times, portions of our
board and commission packets are not accessible for some individuals. If you encounter difficulties accessing material in
this packet, please contact Kim Clapp, Office Manager at clappk@bloomington.in.gov and provide your name, contact
information, and a link to or description of the document or web page you are having problems with.

I CALL TO ORDER

I ROLL CALL

M. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - August 2025

V. AGENDA

A.

A-1

B-1

B-2

C-1

C-2

C-3

C-4

C-5

V. ADJOURNMENT

Public Appearances
Public Comment Period
Old Business

Bird Town Finalized

Vegetation Management Update

New Business

Urban Forestry — Callery pear update, bicentennial planting, invasive insects
Education Update (Urban Greenspace, Natural Resources Education)
Deer Management at Griffy Lake Nature Preserve

Project Updates (Building Trades, Power Line Trail, Rail Trail Rogers Street Crossing,
Asphalt Repairs and Improvements)

December Meeting agenda items

NEXT MEETING: WEDNESDAY, December 10, 2025
Location: Banneker Community Center



